callsign
N1327)
N604HS
EJA623
N613PJ
N1SN
LXJ451
N85BT
N450RG
X0J760
N1122K
N237BG
N5237R
KFS133
LAK592
EJA369
N525FM
LN41G)J
N8HP
N899sC
N577XW

ac_type
C525
CL60
C56X
CL60
GLF4
GLF4
C25M
GLF4
C750
C56X
C680
ESOP
L35
C560
C680
C25M
L35
FA7X
G280
C560

registratior dep_af

N1327)
N604HS
N623QS
N613PJ
N1SN
N451FX
N85BT
N450RG
N760X]J
N1122K
N237BG
N5237R
N870CK
N592MA
N369QS
N525FM
N41G)
N8HP
N899SC
N577XW

KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_af
KCHA
KGSH
KRSW
KSAT
KSDL
CYyc
KGWW
KLAS
KPBI
KGON
MGGT
KTVI
MGGT
KPBI
KBQK
KESN
KBKV
KFXE
KHOU
KDEN

dep_time
6/21/2019 6:30
6/21/2019 9:55
6/21/2019 10:03
6/21/2019 10:16
6/21/2019 11:05
6/21/2019 12:08
6/21/2019 13:10
6/21/2019 13:12
6/21/2019 14:02
6/21/2019 14:51
6/21/2019 14:53
6/21/2019 15:07
6/21/2019 15:17
6/21/2019 15:19
6/21/2019 15:35
6/21/2019 17:26
6/21/2019 18:40
6/21/2019 20:51
6/21/2019 22:01
6/21/2019 22:08

des_time dep_rwy des rwy
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

jet_type

CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE
RUNWAY UNAVAILABLE



dir

TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF
TAKEOFF



